Record Recording requested By DEMPSEY BURNS After recording please return to: Lincoln County - NV - Recorder Leslie Boucher Dempory & Ruth Burns Name: Page 1 Fee: \$14.00 Recorded By: HB 6532 Burgardy way Book- 306 Page- 0004 Address: ( rolls planes respected) City, State, Zip: (762) 878-0945 Phone:

---- Above This Line Reserved For Official Use Only-

# **QUIT CLAIM DEED**

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH:	Mary .
That Dampsey to Burns and Rush (Burns, in consideration of TEN DOLLA (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do(es) hereby remise, release, and forever quitclain	ARS
(\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do(es) hereby remise, release, and forever quitclain	n to
Dempsey to Burns, Ruth & Burns and Kyle wayne Burns	as
Sount tenants with rights of Surviver Ship	, all
that real property situated in the town of Picch. County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, more particul	larly
described as follows: (Insert legal description and the commonly known address in the space provided.)	
Lots Forty-nine (49), Fifty (50) and Fifty-one (51)	
in the Block Thirty-Seven (37) of Proche the town of	

et, Pioche, Neurola Squit3 Commonly known as 4401 Picch

TOGETHER WITH all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

WITNESS \_\_ hand(s) this to the day of Septe whoe, 2016.

Signature of Grantor

Assessor's

Parcel Number

901-057-14

STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF LINCOLN )

This instrument was acknowledged before me on this this day of September, 2016 by

NOTARY PUBLIC



JOHNNIE JACQUOT Notary Public, State of Nevada Appointment No. 14-15097-11 My Appt. Expires Oct. 24, 2018

# DOC # DV-150217

09/06/2016

Recording requested By DEMPSEY BURNS

09:50 AM

### Official Record

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1 A STATE OF VALUE FORM	Lincoln County - NV
1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)	Leslie Boucher - Recorder
a) 001-057-14	\ \
b)	Page 1 of 2 Fee: \$14,00 Recorded By: HB RPTT:
c)	Book- 306 Page- 0004
d)	1 /
2. Type of Property:	
a) Vacant Land b) Single Fam.	Res. FOR RECORDER'S OPTIONAL USE ONLY
c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	Book: Page:
e) Apt. Bldg f) Comm'l/Ind	
g) Agricultural h) Mobile Hon	ne Notes:
Other	
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property	<u>\$</u>
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of pr	roperty) ()
Transfer Tax Value:	S
Real Property Transfer Tax Due	\$ <u>\</u>
4. If Exemption Claimed:	~
a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090	
b. Explain Reason for Exemption: odd	Son to Depol
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	%
The undersigned declares and acknowledge	ges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to
NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information	tion provided is correct to the best of their
information and belief, and can be supported by d	ocumentation if called upon to substantiate the
information provided herein. Furthermore, the pa	rties agree that disallowance of any claimed
exemption, or other determination of additional ta	ix due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax
due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NI	
jointly and severally liable for any additional amo	
	\ \
Signature Denrysby W. Burns	Capacity Coronter
Signature W. Tun-	Capacity Counter  Capacity Counter
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	<b>BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION</b>
(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)
Print Name: Dempseque Borns & Ruth & Borns	Print Name: Demprey to Bunk Roth Coburns
Address: 6532 Bargardy way	Address To 30
City: Castregus	City: La Sizyers State: Neward Zip: 89107
State: Newcolo Zip: 89107	State: Nevada Zip: 89107
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECO	RDING (required if not seller or buyer)
Print Name:	Escrow #:
Address:	
City:	State: Zip:



# STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)	
a)	\ \
b)	\ \
c)	\ \
d)	\ \
2. Type of Property:	
a) Vacant Land b) Single Fam.	Res. FOR RECORDER'S OPTIONAL USE ONLY
c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	Book: Page:
e) Apt. Bldg f) Comm'l/Ind	l'1 Date of Recording:
g) Agricultural h) Mobile Hon	ne Notes:
Other	
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property	s
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of pr	operty) (
Transfer Tax Value:	\$
Real Property Transfer Tax Due	<u> </u>
4. If Exemption Claimed:	
a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090	). Section
b. Explain Reason for Exemption:	
o. Bright reason to Brompton.	
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	%
The undersigned declares and acknowledg	
NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the informat	
information and belief, and can be supported by d	
information provided herein. Furthermore, the pa	
exemption, or other determination of additional ta	
due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NI	
jointly and severally liable for any additional amo	
jointry and severally hable for any additional amo	uiit owed.
Cianaturus	Congaity
Signature	Capacity
G!ti	/ h
Signature	Capacity
CELLED CODANTODA INFORMATION	DIVED (CDANFEE) INFORMATION
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)
Print Name:	Print Name: Kyle wayne Burns Address: 3411 Ranch View Freet
Address:	Address: 3411 Ronch Ville Freet
City:	City: Las vegas State: Nevada Zip: 87108
State:Zıp:	State: Www.da Zip: 7/103
<u> </u>	
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECOR	
Print Name:	Escrow #:
Address:	
City:	State:Zip:

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED